
 The Pennant 01 Oct 06 

Newsletter of the Cayuga Lake Cruising Fleet 
 

Fourth Race Day of the Fall Series, Sunday, October 1 
 
Another day of shifty Westerly winds greeted the 4th racing day of the fall series.  The first 
race was set on time and we went to Crowbar and back.  With some nice puffs rolling 
through the fleet, Richard Stephens and crew on "Trevelyan" took the line honors and Clare 
Fewtrell and crew on "mehitabel" took first on corrected time.  We started a second race 
going to (Vouja-De) Maplewood, across to the East Shore and back.  This time it turned out 
to be a multi-hull course, with Richard again taking the line honors and holding the 
corrected time to take first place.  During the race day, many people had quick glimpses of 
Len Dolhert on his A-Cat showing amazing speeds in near perfect conditions (notice the -74 
sailed like in the second race).  As we go into the final race day, the fight for positions is 
really heating up.   
 
Announcements/Schedule Reminders 
 
IYC Frostbite Regatta:  Steve Little (sel2@cornell.edu) (the regatta chairman) has set the 
Skippers meeting for 11 am Sunday October 8th with the first start at 12 noon.  He is 
hoping to get 3 races in, with 2 fleets; mixed keelboats and Lightnings.  NOR and all other 
pertinent information will be posted shortly. 
 
 
Fifth (and Final) Day of the Fall Series, Sunday, October 15th 
 
The skippers' meeting will be at 12:45 p.m. at the South Pavilion for the Keelboat Race, 
with the start 1:30 p.m.  There will be an end of series party afterwards, details to follow. 
  
See you there,  
 
David Feavearyear 
CLCF Secretary 
dfeavearyear@imrtest.com 



Fall    Race #6   Course D        Wind W  5-10      Start 13:30:00 
Skipper      Boat                Sail# Rtg  T-on-T     FT       ET       CT    Sailed Like
Fewtrell     mehitabel           4091  168  0.9053  14:40:46  1:10:46  1:04:04    168 
Feavearyear  Snitch              4028  168  0.9053  14:40:47  1:10:47  1:04:05    168 
Alsen        Fantasy              001  174  0.8978  14:41:32  1:11:32  1:04:13    176 
Walsh        Aujourd'hui          216  171  0.9015  14:43:53  1:13:53  1:06:36    199 
Richards     Lorelei               78  159  0.9168  14:41:35  1:11:35  1:06:45    176 
Webb         WaveTrain          60109   87  1.0204  14:36:59  1:06:59  1:08:21    129 
Stephens     Trevelyan            142   42  1.0980  14:33:26  1:03:26  1:09:39     93 
Buell        Syren              25623  195  0.8725  14:49:52  1:19:52  1:09:41    260 
Feyling      Fergus               h28  192  0.8760  15:09:49  1:36:49  1:24:49    432 
 
Dolhert      A-Cat                189   57  1.0708  14:28:58  0:58:58  1:03:09     48 
 
Fall    Race #7   Course BC       Wind W  5-10      Start 15:15:00 
Skipper      Boat                Sail# Rtg  T-on-T     FT       ET       CT    Sailed Like
Stephens     Trevelyan            142   42  1.0980  15:39:10  0:24:10  0:26:32     42 
Fewtrell     mehitabel           4091  168  0.9053  15:44:50  0:29:50  0:27:00    181 
Feavearyear  Snitch              4028  168  0.9053  15:44:58  0:29:58  0:27:08    184 
Richards     Lorelei               78  159  0.9168  15:45:04  0:30:04  0:28:02    187 
Webb         WaveTrain          60109   87  1.0204  15:42:52  0:27:52  0:28:26    133 
Walsh        Aujourd'hui          216  171  0.9015  15:46:57  0:31:57  0:28:48    233 
Alsen        Fantasy              001  174  0.8978  15:48:41  0:33:41  0:30:14    275 
Buell        Syren              25623  195  0.8725  15:50:45  0:35:45  0:31:11    326 
Feyling      Fergus               h28  192  0.8760  16:03:37  0:48:37  0:42:35    641 
 
Dolhert      A-Cat                189   57  1.0708  15:34:27  0:19:27  0:20:50    -74 
 
 



Fall Standings 
Skipper      Boat         Race 1  Race 2  Race 3  Race 4  Race 5  Race 6  Race 7  Total
Feavearyear  Snitch        0.75    0.75   (5)      0.75   (4)      2       3       7.25  
Fewtrell     mehitabel    (2)      2      (5)      2       0.75    0.75    2       7.5 
Richards     Lorelei       4       3       DNS(9)  4       2      (5)      4       17 
Walsh        Aujourd'hui  (6)      5       4       2       3       4      (6)      18 
Stephens     Trevelyan     3       8       0.75    DNS(10) DNS(10) 7       0.75    19.5  
Alsen        Fantasy      (8)      4       3      (7)      6       3       7       23    
Buell        Syren         5       7       DNS(9)  5       5      (8)      8       30 
Webb         WaveTrain     DNS(11) DNS(11) 7       6       8       6       5       32 
Feyling      Fergus       (9)      9       DNS(9)  8       7       9       9       42 
Hoard        Karina        7       6       DNS(9)  DNS(10) DNS(10) DNS(11) DNS(11) NS 
Feeny        Puffin        DNS(11) DNS(11) 2       DNS(10) DNS(10) DNS(11) DNS(11) NS 
 
 
NS: A boat must finish at least 3 races to be given a series score. 



Gear Exchange  
 
 Keep Looking! 
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